Code of Alabama 1975, relating to the compensation of the

sheriff.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:

Section 1. (a) Beginning June 1, 2026, the Sheriff of

Henry County shall receive an additional expense allowance in

an amount that brings his or her total compensation to

ninety-four thousand dollars ($94,000) per year.

(b) Beginning January 18, 2027, the base annual salary

for the sheriff shall be ninety-four thousand dollars

($94,000) per year, in lieu of all other expense allowances or

other forms of compensation.

(c)(1) Notwithstanding subsection (b), beginning

January 18, 2027, any individual serving as sheriff shall

receive an increase in his or her then-existing salary of